
First Name Last Name School Title Cell Phone Email Address

Rick Hartings Coldwater Boys Varsity 419-852-2744 rick@plamorlanes.net
Rick Hartings Coldwater Girl Varsity 419-852-2744 rick@plamorlanes.net

Corey Gerlach Ft. Recovery Boys Varsity 419-852-9962 coreygerlach@gmail.com
Allison Rosengrant Ft. Recovery Girls Varsity 513-307-9540 alison.rosegrant@gmail.com

Sue Bruns Marion Local Boys Varsity 419-953-7134 brunss@marionlocal.org
Ann Schulze Marion Local Girls Varsity 419-305-8062

Austen Vanderhorst Minster Boys Varsity 419-953-9076 vanderhorstausten@gmail.com
James Sharpe Minster Girls Varsity 937-572-9353 jamess@foundationsbhs.org

Brian Alig New Bremen Boys Varsity 419-953-3694 info@speedwaylanes.com
Brian Alig New Bremen Girls Varsity 419-953-3694 info@speedwaylanes.com

Brooke Bonznango Parkway Boys Varsity 419-771-9296 b_boznango@vwcs.net
Bruce Berry Parkway Girls Varsity 419-305-2690 berryb@parkwayschools.org

Travis Schlater St. Henry Boys Varsity 419-852-9523 traviss@wabash.com

Tyler Phlipot Versailles Boys Varsity 937-467-9035 tylerp@bowlerstore.com
Tyler Phlipot Versailles Girls Varsity 937-467-9035 tylerp@bowlerstore.com

First Name Last Name School Title Cell Phone Email Address

Midwest Athletic Conference

Western Buckeye League
First Name Last Name School Title Cell Phone Email Address

Paul Burkholder Lima Bath Boys Varsity paburkholder@gmail.com
Paul Burkholder Lima Bath Girls Varsity paburkholder@gmail.com

Jeff Schott Celina Boys Varsity 419-305-9203
Josh Goff Celina Girls Varsity 419-602-1719 joshgoff99@gmail.com

Dan Grimes Defiance Boys Varsity mrpba@defnet.com
Brent Gerken Defiance Girls Varsity 419-770-1931 brent.gerken.79@gmail.com

Kris Crates Elida Boys Varsity cratesk@gdls.com
Kris Crates Elida Girls Varsity cratesk@gdls.com

Eric Latimore Kenton Boys Varsity eklatimore@windstream.net
Eric Latimore Kenton Girls Varsity eklatimore@windstream.net

Matt Burwell Ottawa-Glandorf Boys Varsity matt@oceco.com
Matt Burwell Ottawa-Glandorf Girls Varsity matt@oceco.com

Drew Ambroza Lima Shawnee Boys Varsity d-ambroza@onu.edu
Rob Mitchell Lima Shawnee Girls Varsity 419-236-3009 romitch40@aol.com

Scott Ross St. Marys Boys Varsity 419-305-4373 scottross@bright.net
Jay Gibson St. Marys Girls Varsity 419-953-8695 varsitylanes@bright.net

Seth Blackmore Van Wert Boys Varsity blackmore_seth@yahoo.com
Seth Blackmore Van Wert Girls Varsity blackmore_seth@yahoo.com

Jim Kaeck Wapak Boys Varsity 419-549-0855 djkaeck@bright.netJim Kaeck Wapak Boys Varsity 419-549-0855 djkaeck@bright.net
Steve Rostorfer Wapak Girls Varsity 419-302-8509 srostorfer@woh.rr.com



First Name Last Name School Title Cell Phone Email Address

Brian Bruggeman Ft. Loramie Boys Varsity
Elena Bulcher Ft. Loramie Girls Varsity 513-999-2194

Keith Bohman Russia Boys Varsity 937-423-3944 kbohman@centurylink.net 
Max Voisard Russia Boys Varsity 937-638-4972
Mike Supinger Russia Girls Varsity 937-417-3411

TJ Phlipot Ansonia Girls Varsity 937-621-9721 t.philpot@yahoo.com
TJ Phlipot Ansonia Boys Varsity 937-621-9721 t.philpot@yahoo.com

Jodi Davidson Mississinawa Girls Varsity 937-459-2020 jrdavidson@iuhealth.org
Mike Warren Mississinawa Girls Asst. 765-969-2706 mwarren3@woh.rr.com

Jim Riepenhoff LCC Boys Varsity 614-706-0425 jimriep@yahoo.com

Dick Mowery Lima Temple Ch. Boys Varsity 419-303-9701 dhm57chev@gmail.com

Mike Kirian Lima Senior Boys Varsity 567-204-9953 mikekccm@gmail.com
Mike Kirian Lima Senior Girls Varsity 567-204-9953 mikekccm@gmail.com

Charlotte Meyer Lima Perry Boys Varsity charlotte.meyer@mycommodores.org
Lima Perry Girls Varsity charlotte.meyer@mycommodores.org

Neil Korte Lincolnview Boys Varsity 419-910-0153 nskorte@gmail.com

Tyla Mason Lincolnview Girls Varsity 419-203-4931 nskorte@gmail.com

Area Teams

Tyla Mason Lincolnview Girls Varsity 419-203-4931 nskorte@gmail.com

Eric Schindler Newton Boys Varsity eric_schindler@newton.k12.oh.us
Eric Schindler Newton Girls Varsity eric_schindler@newton.k12.oh.us

Rich Hadden Greenville Boys Varsity rhadden@gcswave.com
Rich Hadden Greenville Girls Varsity rhadden@gcswave.com


